Walter Kritsky as President of RenuEn.  Mr. Kritsky was to oversee the construction division of 

the company and Mr. Nemes is responsible for the overall day to day operation of RenuEn in its 

entirety.  Under the terms of the agreement, Mr. Kritsky was to receive an additional Fifteen 

Million (15,000,000) shares of Restricted stock if he remained with the company for two years. 

On January 27, 2014, the company entered into a long term employment agreement with J. 

Charles Nemes to serve as CEO and Chairman of the company.  As part of the compensation 

agreement, the company issued Four Hundred Twenty Eight Million Shares (428,000,000) of 

restricted common stock as equity for assuming the personal guarantees of all notes requiring the 

personal guarantee. 

On March 11, 2011 Walter Kritsky resigned from RenuEn and removed his licenses from the 

control of the company.  Immediately following the resignation of Mr.

[...]

legal counsel has reviewed the complaint and is currently in settlement talks with attorneys for 

Masq Marketing.  Although the company denies any wrongdoing or liability in the suit, 

settlement talks are ongoing and the company sees no liability in excess of Nineteen Thousand 

dollars ($19,000.00). 

RenuEn has vigorously defended this claim involving the former CEO and his paramour and was 

unable to negotiate a fair settlement.  Negotiations with Masq Marketing broke down when Masq 

and former CEO James Scott Brown settled their claims with each other.